



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 275/2025
VIMLESH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sujata, Mr. Ankit Rai, Mr.
Abhishek Sharma, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for State.
SI Meda Lal. SI Saurabh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
27.01.2026

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 29.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 27, 2026
“Bhupi”